R. Ballabriga, J.M Fernández, L. Garrido,
D. Gascon, E. Grauges, S. Gomez, G.
Guixé, J. Mauricio, R. Manera, E.
Picatoste, D. Sanchez, A. Sanmukh, A.
Sanuy
ICCUB – Universitat de Barcelona
Time Resolution of Large Area
Low Light Level Sensors

pitch)
135 ps
(12V of VoV)
142 ps
(11.5V of VoV)
Energy resolution
< 10 % @ 511 keV
LSO:Ce 0.2% Ca 2x2x5 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚3
S. Gomez, D. Sanchez, D. Gascon, J. Mauricio et alt,
L. Freixas, J. Marin, J.M. Perez. P. Rato et alt.
*SPTR in terms of FWHM
• Coincidence Time Resolution (CTR)
• Sensors and crystals involved:
– Reference detector:
 LSO:Ce 0.2% Ca 2x2x5 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚3
 S13360-3050CS (1 channel, 3x3 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚2)
 Jitter = 90𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝 𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹
– Monolithic crystal:
 LFS 20x25x25 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚3 (with Teflon)
 S13361-6050PE-04 (16 channel, 6x6 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚2)
4 October 2019
18
II. MultiCh readout: HRFlexToT: monolithic crystals
Reference

Ov)
FBK NUV-HD
(4x4𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚2,
40𝜇𝜇𝑚𝑚 pixel
pitch)
135 (12V of
Ov)
142 (11.5V of
Ov)
Energy resolution
< 10 % @ 511 keV
D. Sanchez, S. Gomez, D. Gascon, J. Mauricio,
L. Freixas, J. Marin, J.M. Perez. P. Rato et alt.
65II. MultiCh readout: HRFlexToT::CTR results using
HPKK sensor
• Sensor: HPK S13360-3050PE 3x3𝒎𝒎𝒎𝒎𝟐𝟐, 50𝝁𝝁𝒎𝒎 pixel pitch.
• Crystal: LSO:Ce Ca 0.2% of 2x2x5mm³
HRFlexToT Bias voltage 61V (8V of Overvoltage)
FWHM = 117ps
4 October 2019
D. Sanchez, S. Gomez, D. Gascon, J. Mauricio,
L. Freixas, J. Marin, J.M. Perez. P. Rato et alt.
66II. MultiCh readout: HRFlexToT:: CTR results using
FBK sensor
• Sensor: NUVHD 4x𝟒𝟒𝒎𝒎𝒎𝒎𝟐𝟐, 30𝝁𝝁𝒎𝒎 pixel pitch.
• Crystal: LSO:Ce Ca 0.2% of 2x2x5mm³
HRFlexToT Bias voltage 39V (12V of Overvoltage)
FWHM = 119ps
4 October 2019
D. Sanchez, S. Gomez, D. Gascon, J. Mauricio,
L. Freixas, J. Marin, J.M. Perez. P. Rato et alt.
67II. MultiCh readout: HRFlexToT:: CTR results using
FBK sensor
• Sensor ref: HPK S13360-3050PE 3x3𝒎𝒎𝒎𝒎𝟐𝟐, 50𝝁𝝁𝒎𝒎 pixel
pitch. Crystal: LSO:Ce Ca 0.2% of 2x2x5mm³
•Sensor measuring: HPK S13360-6050CS 6x6𝒎𝒎𝒎𝒎𝟐𝟐, 50𝝁𝝁𝒎𝒎
pixel pitch. Crystal: LFS of 3x3x20mm³
HRFlexToT Bias voltage 58V (6V of Overvoltage)
FWHM = 190ps
4 October 2019
D. Sanchez, S. Gomez, D. Gascon, J. Mauricio,
L. Freixas, J. Marin, J.M. Perez. P. Rato et alt.
• Coincidence Time Resolution (CTR)
• Sensors and crystals involved:
– Reference detector:
 LSO:Ce 0.2% Ca 2x2x5 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚3
 S13360-3050CS (1 channel, 3x3 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚2)
 Jitter = 90𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝 𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹𝐹
– Monolithic module:
 LSO:Ce 0.2% Ca 8x8x5 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚3
 S13361-2050PE-04 (16 channel, 2x2 𝑚𝑚𝑚𝑚2)
4 October 2019
68
II. MultiCh readout: HRFlexToT: monolithic crystals
Reference